

Sydney International Regatta 結果

3月21日(水)

U19 Women's Single Scull

Semi-Final 1 松田 京子 (成立学園高校) → B Finalへ

Race 167 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	133.09 Brisbane & GPS-QAS Taylor McCarthy-Smith	4	1:54.69 (1)	3:59.15 (1)	6:04.56 (1)	8:08.18	0.00	+0.00
2	133.40 Toowong Laura Chancellor	3	1:54.93 (2)	3:59.96 (2)	6:06.26 (2)	8:10.95	2.77	+2.77
3	133.36 Team Argentina Mara Sol Ondas	5	1:57.72 (3)	4:04.72 (3)	6:11.24 (3)	8:14.64	3.69	+6.46
4	133.32 Port Adelaide-SASI Katelyn Nicholson	6	2:01.61 (5)	4:08.81 (5)	6:15.29 (4)	8:21.24	6.60	+13.06
5	133.29 North Esk Rebecca Bye	2	2:00.48 (4)	4:07.50 (4)	6:17.53 (5)	8:27.99	6.75	+19.81
6	133.45 University of Queensland Allison King	7	2:03.14 (6)	4:13.30 (6)	6:25.68 (6)	8:36.91	8.92	+28.73
7	133.38 Team Japan Kyoko Matsuda	1	2:04.24 (7)	4:15.38 (7)	6:26.95 (7)	8:39.15	2.24	+30.97
8	133.11 Canberra-CT Alexandra Moylan	8	2:04.93 (8)	4:19.95 (8)	6:38.64 (8)	8:52.40	13.25	+44.22

Progress : 1.4->A Final (Race 224); Rest->B Final (Race 223)

U19 Men's Single Scull

Semi-Final 2 島田 隼輔 (瀬田工業高校) → A Finalへ
青木 洋樹 (成立学園高校) → A Finalへ

Race 170 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	139.27 St Peter's College-SASI Angus Dawson	5	1:48.89 (2)	3:42.40 (2)	5:36.39 (1)	7:29.44	0.00	+0.00
2	139.38 Team Japan Shunsuke Shimada	3	1:51.85 (7)	3:47.07 (7)	5:40.90 (6)	7:32.49	3.05	+3.05
3	139.37 Team Japan Hiroki Aoki	2	1:50.15 (4)	3:45.11 (5)	5:39.30 (4)	7:32.64	0.15	+3.20
4	139.21 Nudgee Dylan Rhodes	1	1:50.62 (5)	3:44.42 (4)	5:39.87 (5)	7:34.18	1.54	+4.74
5	139.15 Newington Alexander Potter	4	1:49.67 (3)	3:44.27 (3)	5:39.03 (3)	7:34.28	0.10	+4.84
6	139.31 Sydney Hamish Mac Smith	6	1:51.43 (6)	3:46.98 (6)	5:45.22 (7)	7:42.45	8.17	+13.01
7	139.25 Nudgee Riley Blythe	8	1:52.94 (8)	3:49.67 (8)	5:51.20 (8)	7:49.13	6.68	+19.69
8	139.28 Swan River Chad Derecourt	7	1:47.09 (1)	3:41.26 (1)	5:38.43 (2)	7:34.41	51.71	+71.40

Progress : 1.4->A Final (Race 226); Rest->B Final (Race 225)

U21 Women's Single Scull

Semi-Final 1 西田 結惟 (加茂高校) → A Finalへ

Race 171 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.24 UTS Olivia Bartram	4	2:00.59 (1)	4:05.92 (1)	6:15.44 (1)	8:24.36	0.00	+0.00
2	141.26 WARC Kira Vermeersch	3	2:00.63 (2)	4:08.05 (2)	6:18.63 (2)	8:26.85	2.49	+2.49
3	141.19 Team Japan Yui Nishida	5	2:06.94 (8)	4:15.56 (5)	6:23.50 (3)	8:27.90	1.05	+3.54
4	141.15 North Esk Sarah Ashlin	6	2:04.63 (6)	4:13.83 (3)	6:24.42 (4)	8:30.28	2.38	+5.92
5	141.02 Adelaide University Peta Terrell	1	2:04.50 (4)	4:13.94 (4)	6:25.62 (5)	8:31.01	0.73	+6.65
6	141.14 Mosman Katie Healy	2	2:05.27 (7)	4:19.14 (6)	6:35.07 (6)	8:49.01	18.00	+24.65
7	141.18 Sydney University Sarah Parsons	8	2:04.62 (5)	4:22.78 (8)	6:39.96 (7)	8:54.38	5.37	+30.02
8	141.13 Mercantile Michaela Ballas	7	2:02.46 (3)	4:20.27 (7)	6:40.69 (8)	8:59.84	5.46	+35.48

Progress : 1.4->A Final (Race 232); Rest->B Final (Race 231)

U19 Men's Double Scull

Semi-Final 1 島田隼輔(瀬田工業高校)・青木洋樹(成立学園高校) → A Finalへ

Race 196 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.01 ANA/Swan River Chad Derecourt, Joe Lovrich	5	1:37.77 (1)	3:23.47 (1)	5:12.34 (1)	6:59.84	0.00	+0.00
2	160.24 Tasmania University Lucas Wigston, Chris McGuinness Terry	1	1:42.37 (6)	3:28.82 (2)	5:16.28 (3)	7:00.98	1.14	+1.14
3	160.25 Team Japan Shunsuke Shimada, Hiroki Aoki	3	1:42.31 (5)	3:29.42 (4)	5:15.66 (2)	7:01.38	0.40	+1.54
4	160.21 Sydney-NSWIS Lachlan Stevenson, Torun Olsson	6	1:41.62 (4)	3:28.92 (3)	5:16.64 (4)	7:04.50	3.12	+4.66
5	160.09 Endeavour Jack Davey, Robert Weatherall	8	1:40.56 (2)	3:31.03 (6)	5:22.69 (5)	7:13.41	8.91	+13.57
6	160.03 Adelaide James Andrewartha, Xavier Bamett	4	1:43.57 (7)	3:33.76 (7)	5:25.38 (7)	7:15.44	2.03	+15.60
7	160.26 Toowong/Brisbane & GPS Leon Roelfes, Harry Martin	2	1:40.87 (3)	3:30.09 (5)	5:24.80 (6)	7:22.81	7.37	+22.97
8	160.16 North Esk Coby Badcock, Owen Elmer	7	1:44.38 (8)	3:37.98 (8)	5:34.59 (8)	7:32.35	9.54	+32.51

Progress : 1.4->Final (Race 304); Rest->Eliminated